#### BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 106 (Third Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike "a licensed dealer" and substitute "certain licensed dealers".

On page 3, in line 14, after "DEALER," insert "<u>OR A DEALER LICENSED BY</u> <u>ANOTHER STATE OR A FOREIGN COUNTRY</u>,"; and in the same line, after "PRICE" insert ", <u>AS DEFINED IN PARAGRAPH (4)(II) OF THIS SECTION</u>,"; after line 17, insert:

## "(3) "MOTOR HOME" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 11-134.3 OF THIS ARTICLE.";

in line 18, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)"; and after line 27, insert:

# "(5) "TRAVEL TRAILER" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 11-170 OF THIS ARTICLE.".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in lines 10 and 12, in each instance, strike "Section 1" and substitute "Sections 1 and 3".